THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3a
	AGENDA DATE June 16, 2009
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐ CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES ☐ NO ☐	
(Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Keri Rodgers and Maria Rosales Planning Council	s to the Stanislaus Child Development Local
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Appoint Keri Rodgers as the Parent representative to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to a term ending on June 30, 2011. 	
 Appoint Maria Rosales as a Public Agency representative to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to an unexpired term ending on June 30, 2010. 	
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
There is no licear impact accordated with the item.	
	·
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2009-396
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Second	led by Supervisor Grover
and approved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteith, and Cha	airman DeMartini
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied 3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

Christine Ferraro

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council (SCDLPC)

Correcting the Dats ...

• Assess

🗗 Advise

D Communicate

• Facilitate

...to the World of Quality Child Care

Officers: Debbie Parr Noblitt, Chairperson

Andrew Langtry, Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Cynthia Borges O'Dell Barbarita Cuellar Francine DiCiano Craig Gundlach Jennifer Henk Nathan Johnston- Chiszar Keenon, Krick Michelle Marquez Julie Mendoza Fawn Oliver

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Kristie Peterson

Deborah Clipper, Liaison Stanislaus County Superintendent of Schools June 3, 2009

Dear Christine,

As a result of continued membership recruitment, I have received two (2) additional Council applications. Please forward to your Board for review and consideration.

The applications are from Keri Rodgers and Maria Rosales. It is my recommendation that Keri is appointed under the category of "Parent" and that Maria is appointed under the category of "Public Agency". It appears that Keri's work address is in Supervisor District 3 and Maria's home address is in Supervisor District 5, (which is currently an area where we need to recruit membership).

Appointment of these applications will help to fill our vacancies on this Council.

Please notify the Council Office of your determination for this new application.

Sincerely,

April Befumo

Child Care Planning Coordinator

Enclosures

2009 JUN -3 P 1: 35

Stanislaus County
Office of
Education



1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 238-1840 FAX: (209) 238-4218

E-Mail: <u>abefumo@stancoe.org</u>
Coordinator: April Befumo



Application for Membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Background:

Assembly Bill 1542 of 1997 established that each county in California should have a child care planning council. The Bill mandates that the County Superintendent of Schools and the Board of Supervisors work collaboratively to appoint members. The broad purpose of the Council is to study issues related to early care and education (child care) in Stanislaus County and to make recommendations to policy makers.

Applications from residents of Stanislaus County are now being accepted by the Superintendent and the Board of Supervisors. Applicants are expected to have an interest in early care and education (child care) and its related issues, attend regular two-hour council meetings and actively participate with one or more of the Council's committees.

Application Process:

Please complete and return this application to:

Stanislaus County Office of Education

Attn: April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

1100 H Street

Modesto, CA 95354

FAX:

(209) 238-4218

Phone:

(209) 238-1840

E-mail:

abefumo@stancoe.org

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS